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		  Datasheet File OCR Text:


		  meritek safety chip capacitors MSC series (x1y2/x2y3) s e d a s a p      8 d n ul no. e f eatures ?3 high reliability a nd st a bility  ?3 s m a ll size a nd high ca p a cit a nce   ?3 rohs  compliant  ?3 safety st a nd a rd a pprova l by ul60950  meritek m sc series safety chip capacitors are d e signed   for surge or lightning protection in across the line and  line bypass applications, such as telephone ,  computer network,  mod em, and  other electronic equipments.      s pecifications   dielectric  np0 x7r  size  1808, 1812  1808, 1812, 2211  rated voltage (wvdc)  250vac 250vac  x1y2 class  3pf ~ 470pf  x1y2 class  100pf ~ 2200pf  capacitance range*  x2y3 class  3pf ~ 1000pf  x2y3 class  150pf ~ 4700pf  capacitance tolerance  cap5pf    : b (0.1pf), c (0.25pf)  5pfMSC    x  101  k 3  d ielectric c ode  x  capacitance c ode 8r2  101 102 p f8 . 2 100 1000 1500 n f - - . 11 1 . 5 f --             0 . 0001 0 . 001 0 . 0015 t olerance cod e t olerance   cod e t olerance   cod e t olerance   f 1%  g 2%  j 5%  k 10%  m 20%  z +80/-20%       r ated voltage  cod e 302 502 x2y3 x1y2  m eritek  series   08 12 1808        1812         2211 cod e 21 x7r  npo  siz e 152  1  rev 7

   size  inch (mm)   l (mm)   w (mm)   tmax (mm)   m b  min (mm)               b   1808 (4520)  4.60  0.30  2.00  0.20  2.20  0.26  1812 (4532)  4.600.30  3.200.30  2.80  0.26  2211 (5728)  5.70  0.40  2.80  0.30  2.80  0.30    t w l m m b b   the outline of mlcc  x1y2 class   size  1808  dielectric  npo  rated voltage  250vac  certificated   ul  class  x1y2  3.0pf (3r0)    3.3pf (3r3)    3.9pf (3r9)    4.7pf (4r7)    5.0pf (5r0)    5.6pf (5r6)    6.8pf (6r8)    8.2pf (8r2)    10pf (100)    12pf (120)    15pf (150)    18pf (180)    22pf (220)    27pf (270)    33pf (330)    39pf (390)    47pf (470)    56pf (560)    68pf (680)    82pf (820)    100pf (101)    120pf (121)    130pf (131)    150pf (151)    180pf (181)    220pf (221)    270pf (271)    330pf (331)    390pf (391)    470pf (471)    560pf (561)    680pf (681)    820pf (821)    1,000pf (102)    1,200pf (122)    1,500pf (152)    1,800pf (182)    capacitance  2,200pf (222)    1812  2211  x7r  x7r  250vac  250vac   ul   ul  x1y2  x1y2                                                                                                                                    meritek safety chip capacitors MSC series (x2/y3)  (2   3(   (   2  rev 7

   x2y3 class   size  1808  dielectric  npo  rated voltage  250vac  certificated   ul  class  x2y3  3.0pf (3r0)    3.3pf (3r3)    3.9pf (3r9)    4.7pf (4r7)    5.0pf (5r0)    5.6pf (5r6)    6.8pf (6r8)    8.2pf (8r2)    10pf (100)    12pf (120)    15pf (150)    18pf (180)    22pf (220)    27pf (270)    33pf (330)    39pf (390)    47pf (470)    56pf (560)    68pf (680)    82pf (820)    100pf (101)    120pf (121)    130pf (131)    150pf (151)    180pf (181)    220pf (221)    270pf (271)    300pf (301)    330pf (331)    390pf (391)    470pf (471)    560pf (561)    680pf (681)    820pf (821)    1,000pf (102)    1,200pf (122)    1,500pf (152)    1,800pf (182)    2,200pf (222)    2,700pf (272)    3,300pf (332)    3,900pf (392)    capacitance  4,700pf (472)    1808  1812  x7r  x7r  250vac  250vac   ul   ul  x2y3  x2y3                                                                                                                                                    meritek safety chip capacitors MSC series (x2/y3) c apacitance   r ange    3  rev 7

         unit: pieces  plastic tape  size  thickness  (mm)  7? reel  13? reel  1.250.10 2k  -  1.400.15 2k  -  1.60 0.20 2k    1808 (4520)  2.000.20 1k  -  1.250.10 1k  -  1.60 0.20 1k    2.000.20 1k  -  1812 (4532)  2.500.30 0.5k  3k  1.600.20 1k  -  2.000.20 1k    2211 (5728)  2.500.30 0.5k  -    the dimension of reel                                                the dimension of plastic tape      size 1808  1812  2211  chip  thickness   1.25 0.10  1.40 0.15  1.60 0.20  2.00 0.20  1.25 0.10  1.60 0.20  2.00 0.20  2.50 0.30  1.60 0.20  2.00 0.20  2.50 0.30  a 0 MSC series (x2/y3) p ackage   d imensions     e mbossed  t ape   d imensions  4  rev 7
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